Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new-address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Liberty Finance Company, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Walls Industries, Inc., Cleburne, Texas aka Name: Walls Industries, Inc.			
Individual(s)	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 98			
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Clebume			
Other	State: Texas			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 76033			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	✓ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>			
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Correct Reel/Frame 2841/0762 to reflect Walls Industries, Inc., Other Clebume, Texas, aka Walls Industries, Inc., as Assignee.	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,000,548			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MISCELLANEOUS DUCK DESIGN	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) S 40.00			
3000 Thanksgiving Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: <u>Dallas</u>	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201-4761</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>214-999-4702</u>				
Fáx Number: <u>214-999-3823</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-0153			
Email Address: ip@garderejcom	Authorized User Name Kay Lyn Schwartz			
9. Signature:	12/10/08			
Signature	Date /			
Kay Lyn Schwartz	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Name of Person Signing	group understand, disc december.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0034

/D 10/08)	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY		RTMENT OF Co atent and Trade		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	*	₩	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original docume	nts or copy ther	reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Librerty Finance Company, Inc.	2. Name and address Name: Walls Internal Address: PO Box	Industries		Cleburne,	Texas
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address: City:Cleburne Individual(s) citi	1905 N. Mai e State: TX	【Zip:_	76033	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🌇 No	Association			J	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Limited Partner Limited Partner Corporation-Sta Other If assignee is not domic representative designati (Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ad	shipate De Laware cilled in the United Station is attached:a a separate document	ites, a domestic Yes ⊑ No from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Reg				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and			
Name: Steven M. Weinberg	-				
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$\$	0.00	
Suite 700	Enclosed Authorized to	o be charged to	deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 2375 E. Camelback Road	8. Deposit account no		184		
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pay	ing by deposit :	account)	
	THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correc	ct and any attacl	ned copy is a t	true	
Steven M. Weinberg	- Jaka	0	ctober 6,	2003	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cow	gnature er sheet, attachments, and docume	ant: 4	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 09:13 FAX 602 445 8100

GREENBERG TRAURIG

Ø 002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

ASSIGNMENT effective as of Liberty Finance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1905 North Main Street, PO Box 98, Cleburne, Texas, 76033, ("Assignor") and Walls Industries, Inc., Cleburne, Texas, a Delaware corporation, with offices at PO Box 98, Cleburne, Texas, 76033 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,000,548 (the "Registration"), and,

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in the Registration to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Registration and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to bring and prosecute actions for any prior and future infringements of the Registration.

	Walls Industries, Inc.			
	By:	le (M)		
	Name: _	Michael.	10	
	Title:	<u> ح</u> آئے		
Sworn to before me this 19th day February 2003 Amula A. Copport	of U			
PAMELA A. COOPER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 30, 2004				

Affix Notary Seal Here

PHX_DOCS:1301165.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 01/23/2009